
Rainy Day 
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 15, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
DS • Ashton King 20 2014 Scion FR-S 72.280+1 69.171 67.508+1 67.041 65.608 68.656+1 65.608 
ES • Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 82.602 82.501+1 D.N.F. 73.523 74.907 75.647+1 73.523 
ES   Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata 88.424+1 74.512 75.498 74.128 D.N.F. D.N.F. 74.128 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 71.470 67.913 65.889 66.055 65.250 65.083 65.083 FL/FTD/PAX 
FS • Colton Johnson 28 2019 Ford Mustang GT 84.210 81.642+1 79.519+1 76.217 73.693 73.313 73.313 
HS • Gabriel Roche 88 2008 Honda Civic 81.440 79.703 75.936 74.917 73.385 72.430 72.430 
STR • Rick Nicholson 26 2015 Mazda MX-5 79.411+1 77.155+1 77.060 73.487+1 73.609 73.352 73.352 
CAMC • Justin Gagna 22 2000 Ford Mustang GT D.N.F. D.N.F. 73.995 73.662 167.082 73.428 73.255 
CAMC   Andlee Phengphachanh 122 2000 Ford Mustang GT 77.497 75.761+2 76.177 74.633+1 D.N.S. D.N.S. 76.177 
CAMTL • Nancy Smith 69 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra 76.974 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 76.974 
XA • Zachary Gerber 16 2000 BMW M Roadster 79.803 73.840+1 71.551+1 69.495+2 68.445+1 67.263+1 69.263 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

Sunny Day 
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 16, 2023 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver                    Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
AS • Phelan Gagnon 6 2013 Chevrolet Corvette 68.738 66.558 66.403 64.990 64.863+1 64.990 
AS  Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 71.184 71.876 68.953 66.809 66.488+1 66.809 
CSL • Kaitlyn Loggan 43 2001 Mercedes-Benz SLK320 88.834 80.611 76.821 77.147 76.664 76.664 
DS • John LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla 67.116 65.372 64.339 64.047 64.236 64.047 
DSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 2023 Toyota GR Corolla D.N.F. 76.747 69.718 68.079 67.177 67.177 
ES • Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 71.836 68.797 69.498+1 67.599 67.455 67.455 
ES  Rocky Entriken  4 2000 Mazda Miata 71.392+2 D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 103.304+1 75.392 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 67.449 78.122 65.176 65.738 65.279 65.176 FL/PAX 
FS • R Abner Perney 5 2005 Nissan 350 Z Roadster 70.444+1 69.323 71.109 70.795 70.888 69.323 
STU • Westen Erwin 14 2006 Subaru Impreza WRX Ltd D.N.F. 84.833 88.658 76.678 73.878+2 76.678 
STR • Nancy Smith 126 2015 Mazda MX-5 73.968 71.817+1 71.513 70.973 70.663 70.663 
STR  Rick Nicholson 26 2015 Mazda MX-5 77.230 73.568 D.N.F. 73.499 71.768 71.768 
STS • Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.750 D.N.F. 68.470 68.470 
CAMC • Justin Gagna 22 2000 Ford Mustang GT 66.849 66.466 66.538 65.464 66.994 65.464 
CAMC • Andlee Phengphachanh 23 2019 Ford Mustang GT 70.465 68.655 68.156+1 67.719 66.976 66.976 
CAMC  Chase Kaiser 24 2013 Ford Mustang GT 71.818 70.016 69.084 67.294 67.446 67.294 
CAMC  James Tackett 20 2008 Ford Mustang GT D.N.F. 68.463 68.969+1 68.874 67.546 67.546 
CAMC  Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Ford Mustang GT 77.274 D.N.F. 73.952 74.889 73.225 73.225 
CAMT • Brandon Gillenwater 17 1996 Ford Mustang Cobra D.N.F. D.N.F. 75.487 70.919+1 72.916 72.916 
XA • Aaron Loggan 55 1999 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 65.206 64.097 64.072 62.886 62.953 62.886 FTD 
XA  Zachary Gerber 16 2000 BMW M Roadster D.N.F. 70.651 71.044+1 69.442 66.357 66.357 
CP • Art Martinez 34 1982 Pontiac MSE TA D.N.F. 67.310 66.249 D.N.F. 66.101 66.101 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~ Rainy Day • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 65.083 *0.792 51.545 
Ashton King DS 65.608 *0.808 53.011 
Gabriel Roche HS 72.430 *0.786 57.715 
Henry Brillhart ES 73.523 *0.792 58.230 
Zachary Gerber XA 69.263 *0.842 58.319 
Rocky Entriken ES 74.128 *0.792 58.709 
Colton Johnson FS 73.313 *0.813 59.603 
Justin Gagna CAMC 73.255 *0.827 60.581 
Rick Nicholson STR 73.352 *0.831 60.955 
Andlee Phengphachanh CAMC 76.177 *0.827 62.998 
Nancy Smith CAMTL 76.974 *0.819 63.041 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sunny Day • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 65.176 *0.792 51.619 
John LaRandeau DS 64.047 *0.808 51.749 
Aaron Loggan XA 62.886 *0.842 52.950 
Henry Brillhart ES 67.455 *0.792 53.424 
Phelan Gagnon AS 64.990 *0.823 53.486 
Justin Gagna CAMC 65.464 *0.827 54.138 
Ann LaRandeau DSL 67.177 *0.808 54.279 
Mason Libby AS 66.809 *0.823 54.983 
Andlee Phengphachanh CAMC 66.976 *0.827 55.389 
Chase Kaiser CAMC 67.294 *0.827 55.652 
Tracy Presnell STS 68.470 *0.814 55.734 
James Tackett CAMC 67.546 *0.827 55.860 
Zachary Gerber XA 66.357 *0.842 55.872 
R Abner Perney FS 69.323 *0.813 56.359 
Art Martinez CP 66.101 *0.858 56.714 
Nancy Smith STR 70.663 *0.831 58.720 
Rick Nicholson STR 71.768 *0.831 59.639 
Rocky Entriken  ES 75.392 *0.792 59.710 
Brandon Gillenwater CAMT 72.916 *0.819 59.718 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 73.225 *0.827 60.557 
Kaitlyn Loggan CSL 76.664 *0.811 62.174 
Westen Erwin STU 76.678 *0.830 63.642 

 


